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Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Tripie B Services, LLP
Address: 820 Old Atascocita Road
Huffman, Texas 77336

Phone #: 281-324-3264

Construction of Braxion Strest
From FM 2919 to Brooks Branch For
Fort Bend County Bond Project 13116X

10121

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No. 154508
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13116X
_ Ruchmond, Texas 77468
initial Contract Time 274 days
Current Approved Extensions 0 __ days
Invoice No: 1 Previous Approved Exienstions days
Start Date:  08/21/2017 Total Contract Time - days
Current Contract Completion Date. 05/22/2018 Spent Days 41 deys
Estimate Cut Off Date' 09/30/2017 Days Remaihing 233 days
Date of Estimate: 10/08/2017
A Contract Amount to Date;
1 Contract Price: $ 1,885,905.00
2. Approved Change Orders: N/A $ 0.00
N/A $ 4.00
NiA $ .00
Total Changes to Date. $ 0.00
Total Coniract Amount: %  1,995805.00 \/
B. Eamings to Date:
1 Previous Work Completed 0 5 Previous Earnings: $ 0.00
2. Work Completed this Perind: .B868157% Earnings this Perlod: $ 17,700.00 [ 2 w/Cpi
3. Work Completed to Date: .B86B157 %
4. Materials On Site: $ 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 17.700.00
C. Reductions’
1. Retainage 10% of $ 17.700.00 5 1,770.00
Total Payments Due: $ 15,830,00
Less Previous Payments § 0.00
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice: ¢ 15,.930.00 *(}(’ ?\dﬁ ]

The undersignad Contraclor certifiss that to the best of his knowledgs, information and bellef thal the Work has hes besn completed in

~
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CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

17-06023. Braxton Street WSD/Paving
PO 154808 BID 17-08
Liberty Mutual Surety 022-057-013

On receipt by the signer of this document of a check from Fort Bend County in the sum of FIFTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS and 00/100 ($15,930.00), to Triple B Services,
LLP and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank on which it is drawn or
electronic payment deposited into payee’s account, this document becomes effective to release any mechanic’s lien
right, any right arising from a payment bond that complies with a state or federal statute, any common law payment
bond right, any claim for payment, and any dghts under any similar ordinance, rule, or statute related to claim or
payment dights for persons in the signer’s position that the signer has on the property to the following extent:
Braxton Street WSD /Paving .

‘This release covers a progress payment for all labor, services, equipment, or materials farnished to the property or
to Fort Bend County [person with whom signer contracted] as indicated in the attached statement(s) or progress
payment request(s), except for unpaid retention, pending modifications and changes, or other items furnished.

Before any recipient of this document relies on this document, the recipient should verify evidence of payment to the
signer.
The signer warrants that the signer has already paid or will use the funds received from this progress payment to

promptly pay in full all of the signer’s laborers, subcontractors, materialmen, and suppliers for all work, materals,
equipment, or services provided for or to the above referenced project in regard to the attached statement(s) or

progress payment request(s).
ber 10, 2017
Irple B Segvices, 11
By : \4

Sr. Project Administrator

STATE OF TEXAS - §
§
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Donna
Burke, known to mec to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged to me that s/he executed such instrament for the purposes therein expressed, and in the capacity
therein stated as the act and deed of such business entity.

Name: Lisa Suzannc Rose
Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission expires: June 19, 2020

LISA SUZANNE ROSE

Notary Public, State of Texas}l




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

STATL OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Donna M. Burke being first duly sworn stares that she is the Sr. Project Administrator of Triple B Services,
LLP of Harris County of Texas, hercinafter called "Company”, and the said Company has performed work
and/or furnished labor for Fort Bend County hereinafter called "Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated
07/20/2017 with Owner (hereinafter called "CONTRACT") for the construction of:

17-06023. Braxton Street WSD/Paving
PO 154808 BID 17-08
Liberty Mutual Surety 022-057-013
That all just and lawful invoices against the Company for labor, materials, and expendable equipment employed
in the performance of the Contract and have been paid in full {(with the exception of the attached invoice) prior
to acceptance of payments for the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from all liability arising
from claims by subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond,

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materalmen and
supplicrs.

Date: October 10, 2017

Trple B Scrvices, T.IP

St. Project Administrator

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Donna
Burke, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that s/he executed such instrament for the purposes thercin expressed, and in the capacity
therein stated as the act and deed of such business entity. .

Name: Lisa Suzanne Rose
Notary Public, State of Texas
My commission expires: June 19, 2020




TRIPLE B SERVICES, L.L.P,

Stwoe 1996
SITE PREP == EXCAVATION un PAVING s UTILITIES
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

October 10, 2017

Fort Bend County

¢/o Asani Consultants

Attn: Vincent Jacob, Construction Manager
301 Jackson, Suite 201

Richmond, TX 77469

RE: Braxton Street WSD/Paving B17-083
Liberty Mutual Bonds 022-057-013

We are emailing you at vjacob@isaniconsultants.com:

Copies Description

Pay Estimate No. 1 Documents

»  Cover Letter

»  FEstimate & Certification for Payment

Pay Application No. 1

> Conditional Waiver and Release on Progress Payment
» Affidavit of Bills Paid

Pk ek b ek b
v

These are TRANSMITTED for payment.

Remarks: Please process and forward your Recommendation for Payment to me at your earliest opportuniry.

Thank you, we appreciate your business!

Ol Hosgonnc e

Sender Signature Receiver Signature Date Received

820 Old Atascocita Road - Huffinan - Texas - 77336



TRIPLE B SERVICES, L.L.P.

Stueo 1995

SITE PREP =8 EXCAVATION s PAVING L UTILITIES

October 10, 2017

Fort Bend County

¢/o Asanmt Consultants

Attn: Vincent Jacob, Construction Manager
301 Jackson, Suite 201

Richmond, TX 77469

RE: 17-06023. Braxton Strect WSD /Paving
PO 154808 BID 17-08
Liberty Mutual Surety 022-057-013

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached, please find Triple B’s Pay Estimate No. 1 documents payable in the amount of FIFTEEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS and 00/100 ($15,930.00). Attachments include
Estimate & Certification for Payment, Pay Application No. 1, Conditional Waiver and Release on Progress
Paymeat, and Affidavit of Bills Paid.

Should you have questions or comments please contact me, otherwise, 1 will anticipate receipt of your
Recommendation for Payment and Payment for the estimate as submitted.

Best regards,

e hasgarne Foore

Lisa Suzanoe Rose
Project Administrator

820 Old Awmscocita Road - Huffman - Texas - 77336



